
RESOLUTION NO. R 006 93 

ENDORSING PROJECTS TO BE SUBMITTED TO THE DELAWARE STATE HOUSING AUTHORITY FOR 
FUNDING FROM THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND AUTHORIZING 
ROBERT L. STICKELS, COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR, TO SUBMIT APPLICATIONS 

WHEREAS, The Sussex County Council resolves to apply for Community 
Development funds from the Delaware State Housing Authority in accordance with 
appropriate regulations governing Community Development Block Grants State of 
Delaware Program for Block Grants as contained in (Section 570.488-499 24 CFR 
U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development); and 

WHEREAS, Sussex County has met the application requirements of (Attachment 
E Delaware Community Development Block Grant Program Policies and Procedures) 
citizen participation requirements; and 

WHEREAS, Sussex County is eligible to submit applications for such grants 
through the Delaware State Housing Authority as stated in the policies and 
procedures manual dated FY 1993 of the Delaware Community Development Block 
Grant Program in the earmarked amount of $600,000 each grant for counties and 
$600,000 each grant for municipalities, except for infrastructure. 

NOW, THEREFORE, 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sussex County Council that after holding public reviews 
and a public hearing on the projects to be included in these applications to 
the De 1 aware State Housing Authority for Community Deve 1 opment funds, endorses 
the following projects: 

APPLICATION No. 1, Unincorporated: 

Lewes, Belltown/Frankford 
Ellendale 
Blades 
Dagsboro 
Frankford 
Scatter Site 
Administration 

APPLICATION No. 2, Incorporated: 

Milford 

APPLICATION No. 3: 

Greenwood 

APPLICATION No. 4: 

Bri dgevi 11 e 

APPLICATION No. 5: 

Georgetown 

APPLICATION No. 6: 

Milton 

120,000 
54,000 
54,000 
64,000 
64,000 

170,200 
73,800 

115 ,000 

95,000 

95,000 
130,603 

80,000 

40,000 
112 ,000 

-1-

Housing Rehab 
Housing Rehab 
Housing Rehab 
Housing Rehab 
Housing Rehab 
Housing Rehab 

Housing Rehab 

Housing Rehab 

Housing Rehab 
Infrastructure 

Housing Rehab 

Housing Rehab 
Infrastructure 
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; and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED BY THE Sussex County Council that Robert L. Stickels, 
County Administrator, is authorized to submit the above mentioned projects to 
the State of Delaware Division of Housing for funding. 

I DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF RESOLUTION 
NO. R00693 PASSED BY THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF SUSSEX COUNTY ON THE 9th day of 
February, 1993. 

ROBIN A. GRIFFITH \~ 
CLERK OF THE COUNTY COUNCIL 
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