## RESOLUTION NO. R 006 93

ENDORSING PROJECTS TO BE SUBMITTED TO THE DELAWARE STATE HOUSING AUTHORITY FOR FUNDING FROM THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND AUTHORIZING ROBERT L. STICKELS, COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR, TO SUBMIT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, The Sussex County Council resolves to apply for Community Development funds from the Delaware State Housing Authority in accordance with appropriate regulations governing Community Development Block Grants State of Delaware Program for Block Grants as contained in (Section 570.488-499 24 CFR U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development); and

WHEREAS, Sussex County has met the application requirements of (Attachment E Delaware Community Development Block Grant Program Policies and Procedures) citizen participation requirements; and

WHEREAS, Sussex County is eligible to submit applications for such grants through the Delaware State Housing Authority as stated in the policies and procedures manual dated FY 1993 of the Delaware Community Development Block Grant Program in the earmarked amount of \$600,000 each grant for counties and \$600,000 each grant for municipalities, except for infrastructure.

NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sussex County Council that after holding public reviews and a public hearing on the projects to be included in these applications to the Delaware State Housing Authority for Community Development funds, endorses the following projects:

## APPLICATION No. 1, Unincorporated:

Lewes, Belltown/Frankford Ellendale Blades Dagsboro Frankford Scatter Site Administration	120,000 54,000 54,000 64,000 170,200 73,800	Housing Rehab Housing Rehab Housing Rehab Housing Rehab Housing Rehab Housing Rehab
APPLICATION No. 2, Incorporated:		
Milford	115,000	Housing Rehab
APPLICATION No. 3:		
Greenwood	95,000	Housing Rehab
APPLICATION No. 4:		
Bridgeville	95,000 130,603	Housing Rehab Infrastructure
APPLICATION No. 5:		
Georgetown	80,000	Housing Rehab
APPLICATION No. 6:		
Milton	40,000 112,000	Housing Rehab Infrastructure

; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED BY THE Sussex County Council that Robert L. Stickels, County Administrator, is authorized to submit the above mentioned projects to the State of Delaware Division of Housing for funding.

I DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF RESOLUTION NO. ROO693 PASSED BY THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF SUSSEX COUNTY ON THE 9th day of February, 1993.

ROBIN A. GRIFFITH CLERK OF THE COUNTY COUNCIL